Form **PTO-1594**(Rev. 10/02)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)
10264303

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

L	Tab Settings -77 - V	<u> </u>						
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ss: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
	Laboratory Technologies Corporation	Name: Measurement Computing Corporation						
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal						
	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:						
	☐ Corporation-State - Delaware	Street Address: 16 Commerce Boulevard						
	Other	City: Middleboro State: MA Zip: 02346						
İ		☐ Individual(s) citizenship						
Add	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association						
3.	Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership						
		Limited Partnership						
		□ Corporation-State - Massachusetts						
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Other						
	Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No						
		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)						
Exe	ecution Date: <u>January 5, 2004</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):	OP J						
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1301308						
	Additional number(s) atta	acned L Yes 🗵 No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:						
	Name: Alaine C. Doolan	7 Total for (07 OFD 2.44)						
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00						
		⊠ Enclosed						
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
	Street Address: Robinson & Cole LLP	Deposit account number:						
		18-1685						
	280 Trumbull Street							
	City: <u>Hartford</u> State: <u>CT</u> Zip: <u>06103</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE						
9.								
		, Doca						
Alaine C. Doolan Name of Person Signing Signature January 7, 2 Date of Person Signing								
)							
09/2	00000074Total and the pages including cover							

Mail (1) Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FE:4521

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of January 5, 2004 (the "Effective Date") is from LABORATORY TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") to MEASUREMENT COMPUTING CORPORATION, a Massachusetts corporation ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications described on <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Trademarks</u>") attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer the Trademarks to Assignee in accordance with the terms and conditions of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of January 5, 2004, by and between Assignor and Assignee.

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors, heirs and assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including without limitation, the right to any registrations thereof, the right to prosecute any applications therefor, the right to have any registrations issue in the name of the Assignee, the right to apply for and obtain any renewal of any registrations thereof, the right to sue for past and future infringement and the right to the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor will execute any and all additional documents that may be reasonably necessary for Assignee to perfect the transfer of rights set forth herein.
- 3. <u>Binding Provisions</u>. This Assignment is binding upon, and inures to the benefit of, the parties hereto and their respective heirs, executors, legal representatives, successors, and permitted assigns.
- 4. Governing Law. All questions concerning the construction, validity and interpretation of this Assignment and the performance of the obligations imposed by this Assignment shall be governed by the internal law, not the law of conflicts, of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.

[THE NEXT PAGE IS THE SIGNATURE PAGE]

BOST1-815995-1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and delivered this Deed of Assignment of Trademarks as of the Effective Date.

LABORATORY TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION (Assignor)

Ву	,. F	rederickA.	Puthan
•		Frederick A. Putnar President/CEO	m

CORPORATION (Assignee)

MEASUREMENT COMPUTING

By:
Name: Bendrix Batley
Title: President/CEO

COMMONWEALTH OF)	
MASSACHUSETTS)	
)	:88
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)	

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 5th day of January, 2004 by Frederick A. Putnam of as his act and deed, and the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF)	
MASSACHUSETTS)	
)	:ss
COLINTY OF SHEEOLK	j	

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 5th day of January, 2004 by Bendrix Bailey of as his act and deed, and the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public
My commission expires:

SCHEDULE A

Mark:

LABTECH

Owner:

Laboratory Technologies Corporation (Delaware corporation)

400 Research Drive

Wilmington, MA 01887

Goods:

International Class 9 – Computers and computer programs for use in laboratory

data acquisition computer systems

Reg. No.:

1,301,308

Reg. Date:

October 23, 1984

RECORDED: 01/07/2004

Status:

Active